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Form 603

Corporations Act 2001
Section 671B

Notice of initial substantial holder

To_ Company Name/Scheme

Origin Energy Limited

ACN/ARSN

000 051 696

1. Details of substantial holder (1)

Name

AustralianSuper Pty Ltd

ACN/ARSN (if applicable) 006 457 987

The holder became a substantial holder on

29/ 05 /2020

2. Details of voting power

The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the substantial holder or an
associate (2) had a relevant interest (3) in on the date the substantial holder became a substantial holder are as follows:

Class of securities (4)

Number of securities

Person's votes (5)

Voting power (6)

ORDINARY

88,204,102

88,204,102

5.01%

3. Details of relevant interests

The nature of the relevant interest the substantial holder or an associate had in the following voting securities on the date the substantial
holder became a substantial holder are as follows:

Holder of relevant interest

Nature of relevant interest (7)

Class and number of securities

AustralianSuper Pty Ltd

SHAREHOLDER

ORD 88,204,102

4. Details of present registered holders

The persons registered as holders of the securities referred to in paragraph 3 above are as follows:

Holder of relevant
interest

Registered holder of
securities

Person entitled to be
registered as holder (8)

Class and number of securities

AustralianSuper Pty Ltd.

JPMorgan Nominees
Australia Ltd.

JPMorgan Nominees
Australia Ltd.

ORD 88,204,102

5. Consideration

The consideration paid for each relevant interest referred to in paragraph 3 above, and acquired in the four months prior to the day that the
substantial holder became a substantial holder is as follows:

Holder of relevant
interest

Date of acquisition

Consideration (9)

Class and number of securities

See Attached Schedule

Cash Non-cash
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6. Associates

The reasons the persons named in paragraph 3 above are associates of the substantial holder are as follows:

Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicable)

Nature of association

N/A

7. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name

Address

AustralianSuper Pty Ltd.

Level 33, 50 Lonsdale Street Melbourne VIC 3000

|
Signature

print name Janine Cooper capacity Compliance Senior Manager

sign here

date 03/06/2020
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Security Name

ORIGIN ENERGY LTD
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Security Code Trade Description Trade Date Settlement Date

6214861
6214861
6214861
6214861
6214861
6214861
6214861
6214861
6214861
6214861
6214861
6214861
6214861
6214861
6214861
6214861
6214861
6214861
6214861
6214861
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6214861
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6214861
6214861
6214861
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6214861
6214861
6214861
6214861
6214861
6214861
6214861
6214861
6214861
6214861
6214861
6214861
6214861
6214861
6214861
6214861
6214861

OS-PUR
OS-SAL
OS-SAL
OS-PUR
OS-PUR
OS-SAL
OS-PUR
OS-PUR
OS-SAL
OS-PUR
OS-PUR
OS-PUR
OS-SAL
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OS-PUR
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OS-SAL
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OS-PUR
OS-SAL
OS-PUR

28/01/2020
28/01/2020
29/01/2020
29/01/2020
30/01/2020
30/01/2020
30/01/2020
31/01/2020
31/01/2020
31/01/2020

3/02/2020

4/02/2020

4/02/2020

5/02/2020

5/02/2020

7/02/2020
10/02/2020
10/02/2020
11/02/2020
11/02/2020
11/02/2020
12/02/2020
12/02/2020
13/02/2020
13/02/2020
13/02/2020
14/02/2020
14/02/2020
14/02/2020
17/02/2020
18/02/2020
18/02/2020
19/02/2020
20/02/2020
20/02/2020
21/02/2020
21/02/2020
21/02/2020
24/02/2020
24/02/2020
24/02/2020
25/02/2020
25/02/2020
26/02/2020
26/02/2020
27/02/2020
27/02/2020
28/02/2020

30/01/2020
30/01/2020
31/01/2020
31/01/2020

3/02/2020

3/02/2020

3/02/2020

4/02/2020

4/02/2020

4/02/2020

5/02/2020

6/02/2020

6/02/2020

7/02/2020

7/02/2020
11/02/2020
12/02/2020
12/02/2020
13/02/2020
13/02/2020
13/02/2020
14/02/2020
14/02/2020
17/02/2020
17/02/2020
17/02/2020
18/02/2020
18/02/2020
18/02/2020
19/02/2020
20/02/2020
20/02/2020
21/02/2020
24/02/2020
24/02/2020
25/02/2020
25/02/2020
25/02/2020
26/02/2020
26/02/2020
26/02/2020
27/02/2020
27/02/2020
28/02/2020
28/02/2020

2/03/2020

2/03/2020

3/03/2020

Units
1450
-6200
-739
345782
375
-310
176802
3000
-2332
234849
5073
8053
-3000
10580
-5000
1200
5800
-5680
2640
-1150
356005
-1332
147673
400
-700
253477
330
-2305
251749
12000
3000
500907
1374
1258
-7792
9370
-987
262639
10650
-5554
268814
2730
-400
1149
-2237
1695
-1202
725

Price
8.37
8.35
8.42
8.30
8.24
8.23
8.23
8.22
8.25
8.20
7.99
7.67
7.64
7.80
7.84
7.76
7.67
7.68
7.60
7.58
7.62
7.63
7.69
7.85
7.88
7.86
7.80
7.81
7.76
7.79
7.78
7.76
7.78
7.95
8.11
7.81
7.92
7.83
7.49
7.58
7.53
7.36
7.45
7.16
7.20
7.09
7.04
6.99
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ORIGIN ENERGY LTD
ORIGIN ENERGY LTD
ORIGIN ENERGY LTD
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6214861
6214861
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OS-SAL
OS-PUR
OS-SAL
OS-PUR
OS-SAL
OS-PUR
OS-SAL
OS-PUR
OS-SAL
OS-PUR
OS-PUR
OS-SAL
OS-PUR
OS-SAL
OS-PUR
OS-SAL
OS-PUR
OS-SAL
OS-SAL
OS-PUR
OS-SAL
OS-PUR
OS-PUR
OS-PUR
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OS-PUR
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OS-SAL
OS-PUR
OS-PUR
OS-PUR
OS-SAL
OS-SAL
OS-SAL
OS-PUR
OS-SAL
OS-PUR
OS-PUR

28/02/2020
2/03/2020
2/03/2020
3/03/2020
3/03/2020
4/03/2020
4/03/2020
5/03/2020
5/03/2020
6/03/2020
9/03/2020
9/03/2020

10/03/2020

10/03/2020

11/03/2020

11/03/2020

12/03/2020

12/03/2020

13/03/2020

13/03/2020

13/03/2020

13/03/2020

13/03/2020

16/03/2020

16/03/2020

16/03/2020

17/03/2020

17/03/2020

17/03/2020

18/03/2020

19/03/2020

20/03/2020

20/03/2020

23/03/2020

23/03/2020

23/03/2020

24/03/2020

24/03/2020

24/03/2020

27/03/2020

25/03/2020

27/03/2020

25/03/2020

25/03/2020

25/03/2020

26/03/2020

26/03/2020

27/03/2020
5/03/2020

3/03/2020

4/03/2020

4/03/2020

5/03/2020

5/03/2020

6/03/2020

6/03/2020

9/03/2020

9/03/2020
10/03/2020
11/03/2020
11/03/2020
12/03/2020
12/03/2020
13/03/2020
13/03/2020
16/03/2020
16/03/2020
16/03/2020
17/03/2020
17/03/2020
17/03/2020
17/03/2020
18/03/2020
18/03/2020
18/03/2020
19/03/2020
19/03/2020
19/03/2020
20/03/2020
23/03/2020
24/03/2020
24/03/2020
25/03/2020
25/03/2020
25/03/2020
26/03/2020
26/03/2020
26/03/2020
27/03/2020
27/03/2020
27/03/2020
27/03/2020
27/03/2020
27/03/2020
30/03/2020
30/03/2020
31/03/2020
31/03/2020

-1000
3206
-7698
6065
-2889
1555
-1000
263
-1164
4830
12423
-10262
7030
-700
1888
-2468
3712
-9464
-55954
16042
-5200
1696204
633901
7335
-1627
2700297
7817
-2684
-1382946
39172
9786
16241
-426636
14500
-476
-352072
18403
-547
-363460
1734598
19806
7426
-2222
-580218
-400000
21082
-446089
20210
152131

6.80
6.86
6.74
7.06
7.06
6.94
6.94
7.01
7.01
6.83
5.84
5.77
5.83
5.89
6.10
6.09
5.56
5.78
5.02
5.15
4.97
5.36
5.02
5.53
5.53
5.64
5.18
5.36
5.14
4.73
4.18
4.30
4.22
3.87
3.91
3.88
3.93
4.02
3.98
5.40
4.27
5.40
4.26
4.30
4.27
4.41
4.45
4.45
7.01
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ORIGIN ENERGY LTD
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ORIGIN ENERGY LTD
ORIGIN ENERGY LTD
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6214861
6214861
6214861
6214861
6214861
6214861
6214861
6214861
6214861
6214861
6214861
6214861
6214861
6214861
6214861
6214861
6214861
6214861
6214861
6214861
6214861
6214861
6214861
6214861
6214861
6214861
6214861
6214861
6214861
6214861
6214861
6214861
6214861
6214861
6214861
6214861
6214861
6214861

OS-SAL
OS-SAL
OS-PUR
OS-SAL
OS-PUR
OS-SAL
OS-PUR
OS-SAL
OS-SAL
OS-PUR
OS-SAL
OS-SAL
OS-PUR
OS-SAL
OS-SAL
OS-SAL
OS-PUR
OS-SAL
OS-SAL
OS-PUR
OS-SAL
OS-PUR
OS-SAL
OS-PUR
OS-SAL
OS-SAL
OS-PUR
OS-SAL
OS-SAL
OS-PUR
OS-SAL
OS-PUR
OS-SAL
OS-PUR
OS-SAL
OS-PUR
OS-SAL
OS-PUR
OS-SAL
OS-PUR
OS-SAL
OS-PUR
OS-SAL
OS-PUR
OS-SAL
OS-PUR
OS-SAL
OS-PUR
OS-PUR

27/03/2020
27/03/2020
30/03/2020
30/03/2020
31/03/2020
31/03/2020
1/04/2020
1/04/2020
1/04/2020
2/04/2020
2/04/2020
2/04/2020
3/04/2020
3/04/2020
3/04/2020
3/04/2020
6/04/2020
6/04/2020
6/04/2020
7/04/2020
7/04/2020
7/04/2020
7/04/2020
8/04/2020
8/04/2020
8/04/2020
9/04/2020
9/04/2020
9/04/2020
14/04/2020
14/04/2020
15/04/2020
15/04/2020
16/04/2020
16/04/2020
17/04/2020
17/04/2020
20/04/2020
20/04/2020
21/04/2020
21/04/2020
22/04/2020
22/04/2020
23/04/2020
23/04/2020
24/04/2020
24/04/2020
27/04/2020
28/04/2020

31/03/2020
31/03/2020
1/04/2020
1/04/2020
2/04/2020
2/04/2020
3/04/2020
3/04/2020
3/04/2020
6/04/2020
6/04/2020
6/04/2020
7/04/2020
7/04/2020
7/04/2020
7/04/2020
8/04/2020
8/04/2020
8/04/2020
9/04/2020
9/04/2020
9/04/2020
9/04/2020
14/04/2020
14/04/2020
14/04/2020
15/04/2020
15/04/2020
15/04/2020
16/04/2020
16/04/2020
17/04/2020
17/04/2020
20/04/2020
20/04/2020
21/04/2020
21/04/2020
22/04/2020
22/04/2020
23/04/2020
23/04/2020
24/04/2020
24/04/2020
27/04/2020
27/04/2020
28/04/2020
28/04/2020
29/04/2020
30/04/2020

-520435
-493486
5603
-20707
38288
-3191
7000
-17234
-343914
4044
-1882
-97876
16911
-8277
-483274
-30186
19699
-9257
-288023
37462
-1260
81323
-416642
21006
-687713
-37302
7150
-14114
-401420
5874
-2791
15185
-1500
2653
-5942
8184
-14282
21411
-4874
9021
-2184
4613
-1986
3330
-1563
8785
-1000
6787
3052

4.33
4.40
4.30
4.33
4.47
4.45
4.57
4.70
4.60
4.86
4.69
4.70
4.99
5.03
4.76
5.00
4.85
4.83
4.93
5.05
5.00
4.88
4.88
4.77
4.86
4.81
4.97
5.05
5.04
5.14
5.15
5.04
5.04
4.99
4.97
5.10
5.12
5.03
5.03
4.76
4.78
4.64
4.66
4.76
4.74
4.84
4.86
4.91
4.89
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ORIGIN ENERGY LTD
ORIGIN ENERGY LTD
ORIGIN ENERGY LTD
ORIGIN ENERGY LTD
ORIGIN ENERGY LTD
ORIGIN ENERGY LTD
ORIGIN ENERGY LTD
ORIGIN ENERGY LTD
ORIGIN ENERGY LTD
ORIGIN ENERGY LTD
ORIGIN ENERGY LTD
ORIGIN ENERGY LTD
ORIGIN ENERGY LTD
ORIGIN ENERGY LTD
ORIGIN ENERGY LTD
ORIGIN ENERGY LTD
ORIGIN ENERGY LTD
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ORIGIN ENERGY LTD
ORIGIN ENERGY LTD
ORIGIN ENERGY LTD
ORIGIN ENERGY LTD
ORIGIN ENERGY LTD
ORIGIN ENERGY LTD
ORIGIN ENERGY LTD
ORIGIN ENERGY LTD
ORIGIN ENERGY LTD
ORIGIN ENERGY LTD
ORIGIN ENERGY LTD
ORIGIN ENERGY LTD
ORIGIN ENERGY LTD
ORIGIN ENERGY LTD
ORIGIN ENERGY LTD
ORIGIN ENERGY LTD
ORIGIN ENERGY LTD
ORIGIN ENERGY LTD
ORIGIN ENERGY LTD
ORIGIN ENERGY LTD
ORIGIN ENERGY LTD
ORIGIN ENERGY LTD
ORIGIN ENERGY LTD
ORIGIN ENERGY LTD
ORIGIN ENERGY LTD
ORIGIN ENERGY LTD

6214861
6214861
6214861
6214861
6214861
6214861
6214861
6214861
6214861
6214861
6214861
6214861
6214861
6214861
6214861
6214861
6214861
6214861
6214861
6214861
6214861
6214861
6214861
6214861
6214861
6214861
6214861
6214861
6214861
6214861
6214861
6214861
6214861
6214861
6214861
6214861
6214861
6214861
6214861
6214861
6214861
6214861
6214861
6214861
6214861
6214861
6214861
6214861
6214861

OS-SAL
OS-PUR
OS-SAL
OS-PUR
OS-SAL
OS-PUR
OS-SAL
OS-PUR
OS-SAL
OS-PUR
OS-SAL
OS-SAL
OS-PUR
OS-SAL
OS-PUR
OS-SAL
OS-PUR
OS-SAL
OS-PUR
OS-SAL
OS-PUR
OS-SAL
OS-PUR
OS-SAL
OS-PUR
OS-SAL
OS-PUR
OS-SAL
OS-PUR
OS-SAL
OS-PUR
OS-SAL
OS-PUR
OS-SAL
OS-PUR
OS-SAL
OS-PUR
OS-PUR
OS-SAL
OS-PUR
OS-SAL
OS-PUR
OS-PUR
OS-PUR
OS-PUR
OS-SAL
OS-PUR
OS-PUR
OS-PUR

28/04/2020
29/04/2020
29/04/2020
30/04/2020
30/04/2020

1/05/2020

1/05/2020

4/05/2020

4/05/2020

5/05/2020

5/05/2020

5/05/2020

6/05/2020

6/05/2020

7/05/2020

7/05/2020

8/05/2020

8/05/2020
11/05/2020
11/05/2020
12/05/2020
12/05/2020
13/05/2020
13/05/2020
14/05/2020
14/05/2020
15/05/2020
15/05/2020
18/05/2020
18/05/2020
19/05/2020
19/05/2020
20/05/2020
20/05/2020
21/05/2020
21/05/2020
22/05/2020
25/05/2020
25/05/2020
26/05/2020
26/05/2020
27/05/2020
28/05/2020
28/05/2020
28/05/2020
28/05/2020
29/05/2020
29/05/2020
29/05/2020

30/04/2020
1/05/2020
1/05/2020
4/05/2020
4/05/2020
5/05/2020
5/05/2020
6/05/2020
6/05/2020
7/05/2020
7/05/2020
7/05/2020
8/05/2020
8/05/2020

11/05/2020

11/05/2020

12/05/2020

12/05/2020

13/05/2020

13/05/2020

14/05/2020

14/05/2020

15/05/2020

15/05/2020

18/05/2020

18/05/2020

19/05/2020

19/05/2020

20/05/2020

20/05/2020

21/05/2020

21/05/2020

22/05/2020

22/05/2020

25/05/2020

25/05/2020

26/05/2020

27/05/2020

27/05/2020

28/05/2020

28/05/2020

29/05/2020
1/06/2020
1/06/2020
1/06/2020
1/06/2020
2/06/2020
2/06/2020
2/06/2020

-6500
4882
-682
2370
-16845
8743
-11500
20333
-5200
15932
-16380
-42537
6546
-9567
12800
-343
24619
-9085
10966
-373
5315
-2097
10550
-2032
6654
-1200
1684
-17229
4500
-2790
4000
-5314
8756
-337
12884
-9069
8974
9000
-1133
2138
-18006
9556
1700000
526004
3080
-940
250000
1000000
200000

4.90
5.13
5.12
5.36
5.33
5.32
5.41
5.10
5.08
5.54
5.45
5.55
5.56
5.56
5.50
5.47
5.56
5.60
5.55
5.55
5.43
5.55
5.21
5.23
5.27
5.30
5.36
5.34
5.49
5.52
5.68
5.67
5.52
5.54
5.60
5.62
5.47
5.60
5.56
5.75
5.76
5.80
5.96
5.93
5.98
5.96
5.89
5.93
5.89
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ORIGIN ENERGY LTD
ORIGIN ENERGY LTD
ORIGIN ENERGY LTD
ORIGIN ENERGY LTD
ORIGIN ENERGY LTD
ORIGIN ENERGY LTD
ORIGIN ENERGY LTD
ORIGIN ENERGY LTD
ORIGIN ENERGY LTD
ORIGIN ENERGY LTD

6214861
6214861
6214861
6214861
6214861
6214861
6214861
6214861
6214861
6214861
6214861

OS-PUR
NC Collateral
NC Collateral
NC Collateral
NC Collateral
NC Collateral
NC Collateral
NC Collateral
NC Collateral
NC Collateral
NC Collateral

29/05/2020
29/05/2020
29/05/2020
29/05/2020
29/05/2020
29/05/2020
29/05/2020
29/05/2020
29/05/2020
29/05/2020
29/05/2020

2/06/2020 1007222

29/05/2020
29/05/2020
29/05/2020
29/05/2020
29/05/2020
29/05/2020
29/05/2020
29/05/2020
29/05/2020
29/05/2020

23424
15327
12465
11818
5295
2246
1924
1295
158
128

5.91
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00




